Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up n

Pursuant to Section 106

For official use
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
COMPANY NUMBER

05863741

Name of Company
ta) Insett full name of | . BB UTILITIES LIMITED

company

{b) Insert full name(s) and | M(b) JM TITLEY

address(es}

of Leonard Curtis, Leonard Curtis House,, Elms Square,, Whitefield , M45 7TA

give notice
(c) Delete as applicable 1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (¢} fhetd-er} [summoned for] (d) 21 July 2015
(d) Insert date pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of
(e) The copy account must which a copy Is attached) (e) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been
be authenticated by the
wntten sgnature(s) of the disposed of and (c) [thet-the—same-was—dore—ascordighd [n0 quorum was present at the
Iiquidator(s) meeting},

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) fheld-enl [summoned for] (d) 21 July
2015 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said
account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the

property of the company has been disposed of and (¢) khatthe-came-was-done-acsordingly [no

quorum was present at the meeting|

Signed (@J‘\LA_’ Date 0.7 /:—, (S

(____J
Pre?entor’s name, address and reference (if Liquidation Section Post Room
any);
Leonard Curtis
Leonard Curtis House,

iy

29/07/2015 #247
COMPANIES HOUSE

CVLO472~ 150504




N 5

Liquidators Account of Receipts & Payments
B637Q B B Utilities Limited {CVL)

Penod From 25/06/2008 To 28/07/2015

Receipts

Legal Refund

Debtors and Retentions

Balance at Bank {Brought Forward)
Cash at Bank

Motor Vehicle

Less. Payments
Statutery Advertising
Disbursements CAT1

Per Statement
of Affairs

£
000
7,000 00
2,00000
000
30,000 00

£39,000 00

Balance in Hand

£

3500
000

¢ 00
24401
000

£299.04

20000
9901

£299 01

£000

B637Q

Page 1/1

Prnted on 23 Jul 2015 at 12 58




Section 106

(1) Assets, including None shown in the statement of assets and labilities
estimated to be of the value of None have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 cont/.

and

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

{a)  Unclamed dwidends payable to creditors in the winding up None

{b)  Ctherunclaimed dividends None

{c})  Montes held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or other sums
due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member
of the company None

3 Other comment

Dated

Signed by the liquidator

Name and address

CVLOA72 - 150504

27 ['[{15

UMy

—J

Leonard Curtis

Leonard Curtis House,
Elms Square,, Whitefield
M45 7TA




